

PURCHASE ORDER

CITY OF CALAPAN

| | |
|---|---|
| Supplier: IRAYA LIFE EVENT CATERING SERVICES | P.O. No.: <u>0657</u> |
| Address: Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro | Date: <u>04-24-23</u> |
| TIN: <u>160-24-678-00001</u> | Mode of Procurement: SMALL VALUE |
| | PR No./s: 0554 |

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

| | |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Place of Delivery: DepEd Calapan | Delivery Term: FOB Destination |
| Date of Delivery: within seven(7) days upon receipt of PO | Payment Term: N/60 |

| Stock/ Property No. | Unit | Description | Quantity | Unit Cost | Amount |
|--|--------|-------------------------------|----------|-----------|-----------|
| Ingredients for Meals and Snacks of East District in the conduct of 2023 Palarong Pampaaran ng Sangay ng Lungsod ng Calapan | | | | | |
| 1 | kilo | Pork Meat | 20 | 349.50 | 6,990.00 |
| 2 | kilo | Pork Ribs | 20 | 349.50 | 6,990.00 |
| 3 | kilo | porchop | 20 | 349.50 | 6,990.00 |
| 4 | kilo | giniling | 20 | 349.50 | 6,990.00 |
| 5 | kilo | Footlong | 10 | 449.00 | 4,490.00 |
| 6 | kilo | Longganisa | 10 | 449.00 | 4,490.00 |
| 7 | kilo | Chicken | 90 | 239.50 | 21,555.00 |
| 8 | tray | Eggs | 20 | 299.00 | 5,980.00 |
| 9 | gallon | Water | 50 | 34.00 | 1,700.00 |
| 10 | cavan | Rice | 2 | 2,499.00 | 4,998.00 |
| 11 | gallon | Soy Sauce | 1 | 299.00 | 299.00 |
| 12 | gallon | Vinegar | 1 | 299.00 | 299.00 |
| 13 | gallon | Fish Sauce | 1 | 399.00 | 399.00 |
| 14 | bottle | oyster | 4 | 249.00 | 996.00 |
| 15 | kilo | Salt | 1 | 49.00 | 49.00 |
| 16 | kilo | Garlic | 3 | 149.00 | 447.00 |
| 17 | kilo | Onion | 5 | 199.50 | 997.50 |
| 18 | kilo | Ground Pepper | 0.5 | 199.00 | 99.50 |
| 19 | gallon | Ketchup | 1 | 359.00 | 359.00 |
| 20 | pack | All in one seasoning granules | 20 | 34.50 | 690.00 |
| 21 | bottle | Fish Paste | 2 | 29.00 | 58.00 |
| 22 | kilo | Sugar brown | 5 | 119.50 | 597.50 |
| 23 | pack | Powdered Chocolate | 6 | 349.50 | 2,097.00 |
| 24 | pack | 3in1 Coffee | 50 | 99.50 | 4,975.00 |
| 25 | piece | Banana | 200 | 2.50 | 500.00 |
| 26 | kilo | Potato | 3 | 169.50 | 508.50 |
| 27 | kilo | Tomato sauce | 4 | 179.00 | 716.00 |
| 28 | gallon | Cooking Oil | 1 | 819.00 | 819.00 |
| 29 | kilo | Monggo | 3 | 99.00 | 297.00 |
| 30 | piece | Papaya | 6 | 24.00 | 144.00 |
| 31 | kilo | Ginger | 0.5 | 79.00 | 39.50 |
| 32 | kilo | Green Pepper | 0.5 | 199.00 | 99.50 |
| 33 | piece | Bread | 1750 | 9.80 | 17,150.00 |
| 34 | pack | Chocolate Bar | 36 | 59.50 | 2,142.00 |
| 35 | tank | LPG refill (11kg) | 3 | 1,199.00 | 3,597.00 |
| 36 | pack | hotdog | 10 | 259.00 | 2,590.00 |
| 37 | kilo | fish | 43 | 299.00 | 12,857.00 |
| 38 | pc | miswa | 30 | 14.00 | 420.00 |
| 39 | pc | sinigang mix | 3 | 24.00 | 72.00 |
| 40 | kilo | vegetable | 10 | 249.00 | 2,490.00 |
| 41 | kilo | bangalan | 5 | 199.00 | 995.00 |
| 42 | kilo | sugar white | 3 | 149.00 | 447.00 |
| 43 | packs | juice | 4 | 249.00 | 996.00 |
| 44 | gallon | dishwashing | 1 | 404.00 | 404.00 |
| 45 | pc | steel wool | 5 | 49.00 | 245.00 |
| 46 | pc | dishwashing pad | 5 | 49.00 | 245.00 |
| 47 | kilo | kamatis | 5 | 69.00 | 345.00 |

(Total Amount in Words) One Hundred Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty Four Pesos Only 131,654.00

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme:

Very truly yours,